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Crew
Michael Igoe/ Will
Atkins

John Griffiths /
Emma Morrison

Paul Murro/ Callum
Cross

Ollie O'Donovan/
Jack Morton

Martin Hodgson/
Tony Jones

David Welch/ Andrew
Smith

Mark Jasper/ Don
Whyatt

James Garner /
Jordan Joines
Richard Weaver/ Cat
Lund

Alasdair Stables/
Neil Jones

Car
Citroen C3 R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5
Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Escort

Mk2

Subaru
Impreza STi
MG Metro 6r4
Darrian GTR

Ford Fiesta R5

Vauxhall
Chevette HSR

Northside Truck & Van Donington Rally 2023

Final

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1600

1598

2500

1998

2999

2495

1998

2286

A

A

Whitchurch MC

Dukeries MC/ Dukeries MC /
BWRDC

Garstang & Preston MC
Dukeries MC/ Whickham &

DMC
Dukeries MC/ Sheffield &

Hallamshire/Dukeries MC
Dukeries MC

BTRDA

Loughborough CC/ Wallasey

MC

Dukeries MC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Mercury Garage / Warsop Motor Company /
Autosupplies Chesterfield / Witham Motorsport
Oils / Brodale

PM Groundwork’s / White Feather Home

The Shannon Group, Team RX Racing, Albatec
Racing

UK Powder Coaters

3D Plant

Jaspers Bakeries

S&J Motorsport, Exposure Auto Moto


https://www.rallies.info/www.doningtonrally.co.uk
https://www.rallies.info/www.doningtonrally.co.uk

No
11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Crew

Philip House/ Nick
Beaumont

Craig Pennington /
Wayne Priest

Paul Morgan / Sam
Stafford

Stefan Morris /
Christopher Ridge
lan Barclay/ Will
Barclay

Tim Baker/ Neil
Hallworth

Andy Gwynne/ Julian
Jones

Joseph Duffy/ Daniel
Duffy

Chris White/ Jason
Harris

Andrew Turner/ John
Cope

Tony Allery/ Richard
Bonner

Ashley Furlong /
Fiona Crump

Justin Middleton/
Mathew Faulkner

Car
Ford Escort

Mk2

Porsche GT3

Honda Civic

Ford Escort

Mk2

Darrian GTR

Talbot

Sunbeam

Citroén C2 F2

Lotus Elise

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Mk2

Ford Escort

Renault Clio

BMW M3

CC Class Club

2000

3700

2400

2000

2495

2481

1998

1598

1998

1998

1998

2000

2990

D

C

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Newtown & District AC
Ludlow Castle MC
Middlesex County AC
Ludlow Castle MC/ Broughton
& Bretton MC

South Hams MC

North Humberside MC
Tavern MC

Worksop MC/ Border MC
Wickford/ Chelmsford
Broughton & Bretton MC/

Newtown & District AC
Dukeries MC/ Withey MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Ripley Caravan Park / TH Creative / PH
Motorsport / JWB Motorsport

Pennington Motorsport

Morris Autos Ltd. Ctm flooring. Ludford parts

speakerfilters.com

Gwynnespeed

Follow Frank Camper Hire

Pennine Pneumatic Services / R&G Fluid Power
Group

Demon Tweeks, Phentune



No
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Crew

Clive Hitchman/
David Hackney
Sam Gendy/
Samantha Batrtlett
David Hill/ Stephen
Turner

Chris Grundy/ Steve
Grundy

Andy Brinkley/
Helena Mayall
Peter Outram/
Jemma West
Daniel Poole / Kris
Coombes

Simon Belcher/ Kerry
Pullen

lan Jarvis/ Harry
Walshaw

Paul Sheard/ Colin
Stephens

Nigel Brain/
Catherine Brain
Chris Daykin/
Michael Weeks

Paul Gorge/ Harriet
Worth

Car

BMW E36
Coupe

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Honda Civic
Type R EP3

Ford Escort RS
2000 Pinto
BMW M3

Ford Escort
Mk2

Vauxhall Corsa
BMW 1 Series
Mitsubishi EVO
9

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5

Ford Fiesta R2

Mazda MX5

CC Class Club

2997

2000

1958

1997

2045

1598

1998

1600

2500

1596

1840

C

Border MC

Dukeries MC

Wallasey MC

Dukeries MC

Quinton MC/ Quinton MC /

Foresters CC
Clowne & District MC

Clitheroe & District MC/
Preston Motorsport Club

Dukeries MC

Beverley MC/ De Lacy MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Coalville

CC
Bolton Le Moors MC

RAFMSA / Southern Car Club/

Southern Car Club

Dukeries MC/ Coalville CC/

BWRDC

Entrant/Sponsor
Century Cars (Caistor) Ltd

MPT Scaffolding Ltd, Radford Development

Services Itd, Woodvalley Builders.
CGS Removals Ltd

Laser Tools Racing

Cubex Displays

Top Cat

Superyacht Supplies / Reach Food Group

RAF Marham, RAF Sports Board, Fly Rallying,
Honeybadger Racing



No

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Crew

George Clarke/
Stephen Moyses

Barry Connolly/ Clive
Allford

Russell Mason/
Charlie Mason

Mat Wheeler/ Robbie
Sandford

David Turner/ James
Turner

David Segal/ Denise
Gubbins

Dean Hickling/ Sean
Sellars

Andy Wright/ Nigel
Powell

David Keith
Anglesea/ Christine
Pearson

Alex Stubbs/ Rhys
Edwards

Tony Brumfield/ lan
Bass

William Routledge/
Alex Routledge

lan Dove/ John Dove

Car
Mini Cooper S

Ford Mk1
Escort RS2000

Ford Escort

Citroen C2
Max

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Subaru
Impreza
Honda Civic
ep3

BMW Compact

Ford Escort
Mk2

Toyota Corolla
T Sport

Vauxhall Nova

Vauxhall Nova

CC Class Club

1595

1993

2000

1598

2000

2000

1994

2000

1900

1998

1796

1598

1598

C

Quinton MC/ Dukeries MC

Bath Motor Club/ North Devon

MC / BAMA
Redditch & District CC

South Hams MC/ Forresters

Car Club
EMCOS

Sutton & Cheam/ Cheltenham

MC
Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC

Broughton & Bretton MC

Stockport 061 MC/ BTRDA /

Mull Car Club
Border MC

Border Motor Club

Dukeries MC

Entrant/Sponsor
Startrucka??s Trailers/Spark

Developments/Wythernie Racing, Race Linc Uk
Ltd

NC Turbos - Army Sport

Creative Campervans

DBS Ltd, Gwynnespeed, Cotswold Driving

Experiences.

Turner Race Developments

DH Car Services, Marks Motor Spares, Premier
Industrial Paint Supplies

Protyre at Buckley Tyres

Williams auctions

Maple Towing & Leisure



No
51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Crew

Matt Walk/ Adrian
Walk

Phil Bruce/ Cam
Clelland

David Barbara/
Kristian Davies

David Large/ David
Ottoway

Michael Bowle/ Izzie
Lawrence

Alan Jackson/ lan
Faulkner

Harry David Pinchin/
Colin Jenkins
Matthew Arnold/ Ellie
Arnold

Eifion Thomas/ loan
Thomas

Connor Powell/ Gary
Powell

Mark Norwood/
Thomas Marriott
Gareth Humphreys/
Kelan Watkins
Michael Windsor/
Daniel Yeates

Car
Ford Fiesta

Ford Ka

Alfa Romeo 33
P4

Ford Escort
Mk2

Renault Clio
MG ZR
Citroen C2
Citroen C2
Peugeot 206

GTI 180

Citroen Saxo
VTS
Mini Cooper S

BMW Mini

MG ZR

CC Class Club

1400

1994

2000

1998

2400

1588

1600

1598

2000

1587

1598

1600

1800

F

Quinton MC

RAFMSA

BAMA

King Lynn & DMC

Tavern MC
Dukeries MC/ Lincoln /

Dukeries MC

Cheltenham MC / Forresters
Car Club

Dukeries MC

Teifi Valley MC

Epynt MC

Dukeries MC

North Wales CC/ EMCOS

MGJ Championship

Entrant/Sponsor

www.Part-Box.com, Coordsport, MAR Motorsport,
BHPerformace, Anembo Engineering

RAF Central Funds, RAF Sports Lottery

British Army Motorsport Association, Army Sports,
Royal British Legion

Ottoway Carpentry, Lynnstar Distribution, KL

Construction Ltd, Anglia Tool Centre, Templar
Plastics

Alpha Concrete, Sparkle Cleaning Services

M&A Motor Co Ltd. Annandale Autos.

Graig Goch Garage

CS Motorsport Developments

JK Motors SW Ltd / Seaview Recovery / St Austel
Bay Plastics



No
64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

77

Crew

Chris Worrall/
Jonathan Hudson
Lee Sellars/ Michelle
O Connor

Simon Machin / Jon
Quintrell

Graham Bartl/
Jennifer Bartl
Martin Rumble/
Andrew Newall
Brian Cartwright/
Anthony Cartwright
Simon Tattersall/
Reece Brookes
Mark Summers/
Kristoffer Barrow
Richard Fletcher/
Cassy Romeo
Peter Taylor/

Charlotte Wainwright

Kay Thompson/
Robert Wiggins
Evan Mckill/ Duncan
Lilwall

Adam Jones/ Craig
Teasdale

Car

Nissan Micra

Triumph Mk2
PI

Citroen Saxo

Peugeot 206

Ford Escort
RS2000

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort
Mk2

Honda Civic
Type R
Citroen C2
VTS

Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 206
Gti 180

CC Class Club

1348

2600

1599

1360

1993

1600

2092

2000

1587

1999

1400

1600

1998

F

C

Sheffield & Hallamshire MC
Dukeries MC

BAMA

Quinton MC

Dukeries MC/ HSCC
Stockport MC

Pendle & District MC/ Ecuri
Royal Oak MC

Sixty & Worcs MC

Ludlow Castle MC
Whitchurch MC/ Ripon MSC
Bolton-le-Moors CC / Malton
Motor Club

RAFMSA

RAFMSA

Entrant/Sponsor
Rainworth Motor Group

Sellars Air Conditioning Ltd and Yellow Jacket

Army Sports, Royal British Legion

The Prolific Crafter/ Coltech/ GA Autos

S Young Autos Crewe

Onamission

Fletcher plant hire Itd Harding construction

MCT Rallying

RAF Central Fund



No
78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

Crew

Benjamin deRonde/
Peter Beaumont

lan Broadfoot/ David

Stuart Rowley

Joe Harwood/ Liam

Charlton

Glyn Thomas/ Owain

Thomas

Jon Hunt / Adam

Quinn

Liam Mazzitelli /
Mark Mazzitelli

Marina ‘Maz’ Miller/

lain Davidson

Bill Douglas/ Dave

Tearl

Martin Scoley/ Jon

Leckenby

Andy Yeomans/ Jon

Shepherd

Liam Farr/ Kyle

Makin

James Palmer-
Smith/ David Palmer-

Smith

Nick Wilkins/ Josh

Humphriss

Car
MG ZR

Ford Escort

Peugeot 106
GTi

Peugeot 106
Rallye

Honda Civic
Ford Escort
Mk2

Nissan Micra

Alfa Romeo

1300 GT Junior

Peugeot 205
GTi

Ford Escort
Mk2

Citroen Saxo

Vauxhall Corsa

VW Golf GTi

CC Class Club

1398

2000

1587

1294

1595

1998

998

1290

1598

2000

1600

1395

1798

F

BAMA

Bexley LCC / Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC

Owen Motoring Club

Farnborough & District MC

Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC

Blackbird Autoclub/HRCR/

Blackbird Autoclub

Worksop & DMC / Dukeries
MC/ Worksop & DMC

Kings Lynn DMC/ Shenstone/
Worksop & District MC
Cannock and District CC

Dukeries MC

Redditch & District CC

Entrant/Sponsor

Middlebrook Garage, C/N Rally Services

Cooke-Yeomans Consulting Ltd



No Crew Car

91 Raj Kainth/ Arjun Peugeot 205
Kainth Rallye

92 Callum Power/ Dani  Mini Cooper
Power

93 Darrell Taylor/ Dylan  Ford Fiesta
Thomas Rally 2 (R5)

101 Antony Allery/ Ford Escort
Richard Bonner

102 Callum Powell / Dani Mini Cooper S
Powell

There are 93 entries, and 89 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

1360

1380

1600

1998

1380

F

Quinton MC

HRCR

C&A Motor Club

Wickford AC/ Chelmsford MC

HRCR

Entrant/Sponsor

CP Engineering

D.Taylor Motorsport/Dom Buckley motorsport

Salter Demolitions / Rally World

C P Engineering

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd December 2023 at 17:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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11
10
14

20
21
22
19
47
31
28
37
15
34
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Crew
Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins
Ollie O'Donovan/ Jack Morton

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
David Welch/ Andrew Smith
Paul Murro/ Callum Cross
Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt
Philip House/ Nick Beaumont
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
Paul Morgan / Sam Stafford
James Garner / Jordan Joines
Chris White/ Jason Harris
Andrew Turner/ John Cope
Tony Allery/ Richard Bonner
Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy
Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards
Daniel Poole / Kris Coombes
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth
Stefan Morris / Christopher Ridge
Paul Sheard/ Colin Stephens

Northside Truck & Van Donington Rally 2023
In Position Order to SS 6 Finish

Individual Times

1
11:19
11:00
11:01
10:49
11:34
10:41
11:10
11:10
11:14
12:05
11:11
11:18
11:24
11:23
11:16
11:34
11:39
11:24
11:43
11:07

2
9:06
9:17
9:15
9:39
9:29
9:25
9:39
10:04

9:59
10:06
10:07
10:28
10:18
10:23
10:25
10:25
10:32
10:40
10:21
10:32

3
8:30
8:47
8:44
9:20
9:09
8:50
9:23
9:30
9:27
9:24
9:53
9:59
9:45
9:45

10:06
10:17
10:08
10:03
10:25
10:03

4
8:17
8:23
8:31
8:51
8:41
8:33
9:02
9:11
9:09
9:15
9:26
9:33
9:34
9:31
9:42
9:42
9:38

10:00
9:38
9:40

5
7:47
7:42
7:44
8:13
8:20
8:05
8:28
8:32
8:34
8:41
8:47
8:52
9:08
9:28
9:06
8:58
9:02
9:13
9:13
9:16

7:45
7:47
7:55
8:25
8:23
10:14
8:40
8:38
8:42
8:40
9:25
9:07
9:09
9:06
9:27
9:19
9:26
9:28
9:28

Cls OIA

6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
52:44 1 1
52:56 2 2
53:10 3 3
55:17 1 4
55:36 4 5
55:48 2 6
56:22 1 7
57:05 1 8
57:05 2 9
58:11 3 10
58:49 2 11
59:17 3 12
59:18 4 13
59:36 1 14
1:00:02 5 15
1:00:15 2 16
1:00:25 6 17
1:00:48 7 18
1:00:48 8 19
0:30 1:00:50 3 20

9:42
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Car Cls

35
16
17

26
55
51
33
39
57
53
30
41
52
45
56
42
66
92
60
64
40
68
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Crew

Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain
lan Barclay/ Will Barclay
Tim Baker/ Neil Hallworth

Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett
Michael Bowle/ Izzie Lawrence
Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk

lan Jarvis/ Harry Walshaw
Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford

Harry David Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins

David Barbara/ Kristian Davies
Peter Outram/ Jemma West
Mat Wheeler/ Robbie Sandford
Phil Bruce/ Cam Clelland
Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell
Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner
David Turner/ James Turner
Simon Machin / Jon Quintrell
Callum Power/ Dani Power
Connor Powell/ Gary Powell
Chris Worrall/ Jonathan Hudson
Russell Mason/ Charlie Mason

Martin Rumble/ Andrew Newall

11:37
12:37
11:26

11:49
11:44
11:34
12:13
11:39
11:49
11:58
12:02
12:24
11:43
11:46
12:09
11:54
12:00
12:14
12:09
12:00
12:15
11:52

10:30
10:31
10:32

10:38
10:24
10:50
10:46
10:58
10:49
10:53
11:12
11:06
10:52
11:18
11:08
11:09
11:02
11:22
11:15
11:15
11:24
11:07

3

4

5

6

Cls OIA

Car 34 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Hit tyres SS4
10:14 9:48 9:06 9:37
10:.02 9:35 9:12 9:22

9:57 10:06 9:23 9:30

Car 17 Penalty details:-

10:25
10:00
10:30
10:39
10:38
10:44
10:36
10:43
10:40
10:42
10:53
11:17
10:55
11:25
10:57
11:20
11:15
10:57
11:10

9:55

9:47
10:09

9:52
10:19
10:14
10:16
10:20
10:15
10:17
10:29
10:23
10:20
10:21
10:39
10:33
10:38
10:30
10:28

9:15
9:23
9:24
9:19
9:27
9:52
9:30
9:38
9:27
10:19
9:46
9:45
9:45
9:47
9:43
9:47
10:05
9:56
9:55

10:01
10:56
10:02
9:41
9:56
9:43
10:28
9:51
9:57
10:04
10:16
9:54
10:38
10:27
10:22
10:15
10:10
10:21
10:53

21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:00:52 4
1:01:19 5

0:30 1:01:24 6

0:30 for Shortcutting SS4
1:02:03 3
1:02:14 7
1:02:29 1
1:02:30 4
1:02:57 9
1:03:11 4
1:03:41 5
1:03:46 8
1:03:49 5
1:03:57 10
1:04:28 11
1:04:36 6
1:04:41 12
1:05:02 7
1:05:17
1:05:19
1:05:23
1:05:23 13
1:05:25 14

42
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69
59
78
72
82
81
90
79
75
89
65
86
58
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Cls OIA

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Justin Middleton/ Mathew Faulkner 14:.00 10:57 11:11 10:17 9:32 9:49 1:05:46 9 43
Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright 11:37 11:08 11:10 10:25 9:30 12:04 1:05:54 15 44
Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney 12:22 11:01 12:28 10:30 9:39 9:54 1:05:54 10 45
Tony Brumfield/ lan Bass 12:29 11:31 10:58 10:41 9:56 10:35 1:06:10 16 46
David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson  12:14 11:16 11:01 10:43 10:05 10:56 1:.06:15 17 47
Simon Tattersall/ Reece Brookes 11:44 11:17 11:00 10:47 10:01 11:54 1.06:43 11 48
Dean Hickling/ Sean Sellars 12:25 11:45 11:11 10:45 9:58 10:39 1:06:43 6 49
Kay Thompson/ Robert Wiggins 12:14 11:31 11:31 10:49 10:00 10:41 1:06:46 4 50
David Large/ David Ottoway 12:19 11:33 11:16 10:54 10:14 11:.01 1:07:17 18 51
Simon Belcher/ Kerry Pullen 12:11 10:59 16:00 9:42 9:08 9:13 0:30 1:07:43 12 52
Car 32 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Hit tyres SS4
Brian Cartwright/ Anthony Cartwright 12:32 11:11 11:21 10:44 9:59 11:58 1:07:45 9 53
Eifion Thomas/ loan Thomas 12:07 11:23 12:08 11:00 10:23 11:11 1:08:12 19 54
Benjamin deRonde/ Peter Beaumont 12:33 11:54 11:25 11:01 10:15 11:12 1:08:20 5 55
Richard Fletcher/ Cassy Romeo 13:22 11:03 11:13 10:29 9:58 12:35 1:08:40 10 56
Jon Hunt / Adam Quinn 12:25 11:45 11:15 11:13 10:37 12:00 1:.09:15 11 57
Glyn Thomas/ Owain Thomas 12:22 11:47 11:37 11:05 10:33 11:59 1:09:23 6 58
Nick Wilkins/ Josh Humphriss 12:20 11:45 11:00 10:54 10:20 13:06 1:09:25 20 59
lan Broadfoot/ David Stuart Rowley 14:00 11:58 11:09 10:51 10:19 12:17 1:10:34 21 60
Evan Mckill/ Duncan Lilwall 13:02 11:58 11:34 11:19 10:42 12:09 1:10:44 13 61
James Palmer-Smith/ David Palmer-Smith 12:57 12:16 11:38 11:30 10:25 12:52 1:11:38 7 62
Lee Sellars/ Michelle O Connor 13:01 12:07 12:07 11:29 10:51 12:19 1:11:54 14 63
Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby 12:37 11:45 11:42 13:00 10:53 12:25 1:12:22 12 64
Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Arnold 13:09 11:58 12:27 11:35 10:48 12:35 1:12:32 13 65



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
91 F RajKainth/ Arjun Kainth 12:53 12:47 11:54 11:59 11:30 13:06 1:14:09 8 66
84 F Marina ‘Maz’ Miller/ lain Davidson 13:34 11:45 12:42 12:30 11:38 13:06 1:15:15 9 67
43 D David Segal/ Denise Gubbins 14:00 13:17 12:52 11:56 11:08 13:02 1:16:15 22 68
87 D Andy Yeomans/ Jon Shepherd 12:35 12:01 11:02 10:50 16:00 13:49 1:16:17 23 69
71 D Mark Summers/ Kristoffer Barrow 13:44 13:10 12:49 11:53 11:44 14:49 0:30 1:18:39 24 70
Car 71 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Short Cut SS2
62 E Gareth Humphreys/ Kelan Watkins 30:00 16:00 10:53 10:35 9:26 10:49 1:27:43 14 71
27 D David Hill/ Stephen Turner 30:00 30:00 10:16 9:50 9:27 9:44 1:39:17 25 72
67 F Graham Bartl/ Jennifer Bartl 13:58 16:00 30:00 16:00 16:00 10:16 1:42:14 10 73

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.86 miles 8.86 miles 8.52 miles 8.52 miles 7.90 miles 7.90 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd December 2023 at 17:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Crew

Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
Paul Murro/ Callum Cross

Ollie O'Donovan/ Jack Morton
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
David Welch/ Andrew Smith
Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt
James Garner / Jordan Joines
Richard Weaver/ Cat Lund
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
Philip House/ Nick Beaumont
Craig Pennington / Wayne Priest
Paul Morgan / Sam Stafford
Stefan Morris / Christopher Ridge
lan Barclay/ Will Barclay

Tim Baker/ Neil Hallworth

Andy Gwynne/ Julian Jones

Northside Truck & Van Donington Rally 2023

Individual Times

1
11:19
11:01
11:34
11:00
11:40
10:49
10:41
12:05
11:37
11:10
11:10

11:14
11:43
12:37
11:26

12:19

2
9:06
9:15
9:29
9:17
9:40
9:39
9:25
10:06
10:07
10:04

9:39

9:59
10:21
10:31
10:32

10:56

3
8:30
8:44
9:09
8:47
9:19
9:20
8:50
9:24

9:30
9:23

9:27
10:25
10:02

9:57

4
8:17
8:31
8:41
8:23
8:52
8:51
8:33
9:15

9:11
9:02

9:09
9:38
9:35
10:06

In Starting Order to SS 6 Finish
Cls OIA
5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
747 745 52:44 1 1
7:44 755 53:10 3 3
8:20 8:23 55:36 4 5
742 747 52:56 2 2
8:17 Too much chocolate
8:13 8:25 55:17 1 4
8:05 10:14 55:48
8:41 8:40 58:11 10
Clutch Cylinder
8:32 8:38 57:05 1
8:28 8:40 56:22 1
Non Starter
8:34 8:42 57:05 2 9
9:13 9:28 1:00:48 8 19
9:12 9:22 1:01:19 5 22
9:23 9:30 0:30 1:01:24 6 23

Car 17 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Shortcutting SS4

0:30 Gravel under dry sump belt -
shredded

Car 18 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Missed Chicane SS1
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Car Cls

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
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Crew

Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy
Chris White/ Jason Harris
Andrew Turner/ John Cope
Tony Allery/ Richard Bonner
Ashley Furlong / Fiona Crump

Justin Middleton/ Mathew Faulkner

Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett
David Hill/ Stephen Turner
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Andy Brinkley/ Helena Mayall
Peter Outram/ Jemma West
Daniel Poole / Kris Coombes

Simon Belcher/ Kerry Pullen

lan Jarvis/ Harry Walshaw
Paul Sheard/ Colin Stephens

Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain
Chris Daykin/ Michael Weeks
Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth
George Clarke/ Stephen Moyses
Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford
Russell Mason/ Charlie Mason

1
11:23
11:11
11:18
11:24
10:54
14:00
12:22
11:49
30:00
11:39
30:00
12:02
11:34
12:11

12:13
11:07

11:37
13:01
11:24
11:38
11:39
12:15

2
10:23
10:07
10:28
10:18
10:01
10:57
11:01
10:38
30:00
10:32
11:53
11:12
10:25
10:59

10:46
10:32

10:30
11:39
10:40
10:46
10:58
11:24

3
9:45
9:53
9:59
9:45

10:02
11:11
12:28
10:25
10:16
10:08
11:07
10:43
10:17
16:00

4
9:31
9:26
9:33
9:34

10:17
10:30
9:55
9:50
9:38
10:45
10:20
9:42
9:42

5
9:28
8:47
8:52
9:08

9:32
9:39
9:15
9:27
9:02
10:08
9:38
8:58
9:08

6
9:06
9:25
9:07
9:09

9:49
9:54
10:01
9:44
9:26

9:51
9:19
9:13

Car 32 Penalty details:-
10:39 9:52 9:19 941
10:03 9:40 9:16 9:42

Car 34 Penalty details:-
9:48 9:06 9:37

10:14
11:01
10:03
10:16
10:38
10:57

10:00

9:57
10:19
10:30

9:13

9:27
9:56

9:28

9:56
10:21

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
59:36 1
58:49 2
59:17 3
59:18 4
Gearbox
1:05:46 9
1:05:54 10
1:02:03 3
1:39:17 25
1:00:25 6
Retired
1:03:46
1:00:15
0:30 1:07:43 12
0:30 for Hit tyres SS4
1:02:30
0:30 1:00:50 3
0:30 for Hit tyres SS4
1:00:52 4
Diff
1:00:48 7
Burnt fuel line from cat blowing
1:02:57 9
1:05:23 13

O/A
Pos

14
11
12
13

43
45
24
72
17

31

16

52

27
20

21

18

28
41



Car Cls

41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
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Crew

Mat Wheeler/ Robbie Sandford
David Turner/ James Turner
David Segal/ Denise Gubbins
Dean Hickling/ Sean Sellars
Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell

David Keith Anglesea/ Christine
Pearson

Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards

Tony Brumfield/ lan Bass

William Routledge/ Alex Routledge
lan Dove/ John Dove

Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk

Phil Bruce/ Cam Clelland

David Barbara/ Kristian Davies
David Large/ David Ottoway
Michael Bowle/ Izzie Lawrence
Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner

Harry David Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins
Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Arnold

Eifion Thomas/ loan Thomas
Connor Powell/ Gary Powell

Mark Norwood/ Thomas Marriott
Gareth Humphreys/ Kelan Watkins

Michael Windsor/ Daniel Yeates

1
12:24
11:54
14:00
12:25
11:46
12:14

11:16
12:29
12:01
30:00
11:34
11:43
11:58
12:19
11:44
12:09
11:49
13:09
12:07
12:09
12:31
30:00
11:21

2
11:06
11:09
13:17
11:45
11:18
11:16

10:25
11:31
10:58
10:42
10:50
10:52
10:53
11:33
10:24
11:08
10:49
11:58
11:23
11:15
11:24
16:00
10:40

3
10:40
10:55
12:52
11:11
10:53
11:01

10:06
10:58
10:34
10:47
10:30
10:42
10:36
11:16
10:00
11:17
10:44
12:27
12:08
11:20
11:37
10:53

4
10:15
10:20
11:56
10:45
10:29
10:43

9:42
10:41
10:15

10:09
10:17
10:16
10:54

9:47
10:23
10:14
11:35
11:00
10:33
10:49
10:35

5
9:27
9:45

11:08
9:58
9:46

10:05

9:06
9:56

9:24
10:19
9:30
10:14
9:23
9:45
9:52
10:48
10:23
9:47
10:08
9:26

6 Penalty
9:57
10:38
13:02
10:39
10:16
10:56

9:27
10:35

10:02
10:04
10:28
11:01
10:56

9:54

9:43
12:35
11:11
10:15

10:49

Total
1:03:49
1:04:41
1:16:15
1:06:43
1:04:28
1:06:15

1:00:02
1:06:10
Driveshaft
Retired
1:02:29
1:03:57
1:03:41
1:07:17
1:02:14
1:04:36
1:03:11
1:12:32
1:08:12
1:05:19
Retired
1:27:43

Engine Failure

Cls
Pos

12
22

11
17

16

10

18

13
19

14

O/A
Pos

32
36
68
49
34
47

15
46

26
33
30
51
25
35
29
65
54
39

71



Car Cls

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
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Crew

Chris Worrall/ Jonathan Hudson

Lee Sellars/ Michelle O Connor
Simon Machin / Jon Quintrell
Graham Bartl/ Jennifer Bartl

Martin Rumble/ Andrew Newall
Brian Cartwright/ Anthony Cartwright
Simon Tattersall/ Reece Brookes

Mark Summers/ Kristoffer Barrow

Richard Fletcher/ Cassy Romeo
Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Kay Thompson/ Robert Wiggins
Evan Mckill/ Duncan Lilwall

Adam Jones/ Craig Teasdale
Benjamin deRonde/ Peter Beaumont
lan Broadfoot/ David Stuart Rowley
Joe Harwood/ Liam Charlton

Glyn Thomas/ Owain Thomas

Jon Hunt / Adam Quinn

Liam Mazzitelli / Mark Mazzitelli
Marina ‘Maz’ Miller/ lain Davidson
Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl

Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby

Andy Yeomans/ Jon Shepherd

1
12:00
13:01
12:00
13:58
11:52
12:32
11:44
13:44

13:22
11:37
12:14
13:02
13:36
12:33
14:00
12:24
12:22
12:25
11:20
13:34
14:00
12:37
12:35

2
11:15
12:07
11:02
16:00
11:07
11:11
11:17
13:10

11:03
11:08
11:31
11:58
11:45
11:54
11:58

11:47
11:45
11:04
11:45
13:45
11:45
12:01

3
11:15
12:07
11:25
30:00
11:10
11:21
11:00
12:49

4
10:38
11:29
10:21
16:00
10:28
10:44
10:47
11:53

5
10:05
10:51

9:47
16:00
9:55
9:59
10:01
11:44

6
10:10
12:19
10:27
10:16
10:53
11:58
11:54
14:49

Car 71 Penalty details:-

11:13
11:10
11:31
11:34
12:09
11:25
11:09

11:37
11:15
10:33
12:42
16:00
11:42
11:02

10:29
10:25
10:49
11:19

11:01
10:51

11:05
11:13

12:30
16:00
13:00
10:50

9:58
9:30
10:00
10:42

10:15
10:19

10:33
10:37

11:38
12:25
10:53
16:00

12:35
12:04
10:41
12:09

11:12
12:17

11:59
12:00

13:06

12:25
13:49

Penalty Total
1:05:23
1:11:54
1:05:02
1:42:14
1:05:25
1:07:45
1:06:43
0:30 1:18:39
0:30 for Short Cut SS2
1:08:40
1:05:54
1:06:46
1:10:44
Engine Failure
1:08:20
1:10:34
Hole in Rad
1:09:23
1:09:15
Gearbox
1:15:15
Retired
1:12:22
1:16:17

Cls
Pos

14

10
14

11
24

10

15

13

21

11

12
23

O/A
Pos

40
63
37
73
42
53
48
70

56
44
50
61

55
60

58
57

67

64
69



Car Cls

88
89

90
91
92
93
101
102
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Crew
Liam Farr/ Kyle Makin

James Palmer-Smith/ David Palmer-
Smith

Nick Wilkins/ Josh Humphriss
Raj Kainth/ Arjun Kainth
Callum Power/ Dani Power
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas
Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner
Callum Powell / Dani Powell

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2

8.86 miles 8.86 miles

12:57 12:16

12:20 11:45
12:53 12:47
12:14 11:22
12:06 9:51

Stage 3
8.52 miles

11:38

11:00
11:54
10:57
10:34

4 5 6 Penalty Total
Non Starter
11:30 10:25 12:52 1:11:38
10:54 10:20 13:06 1:09:25
11:59 11:30 13:06 1:14:09
10:39 9:43 10:22 1:05:17
Accident
Retired
Retired
Stage 4 Stage 5
8.52 miles 7.90 miles

Cls
Pos

20

Stage 6
7.90 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd December 2023 at 17:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

O/A
Pos

62

59
66
38
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Northside Truck & Van Donington Rally 2023

Final Individual Times in Class Order to SS 6 Finish
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class A
1 A Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins 11:19 9:.06 8:30 8:17 7:47 7:45 52:44 1 1
4 A Ollie O'Donovan/ Jack Morton 11:00 9:17 8:47 823 742 T:47 52:56 2 2
2 A John Griffiths / Emma Morrison 11:01 9:15 8:44 8:31 7:44 755 53:10 3 3
3 A Paul Murro/ Callum Cross 11:34 9:29 9:09 841 820 8:23 55:36 4 5
Class B
6 B David Welch/ Andrew Smith 10:49 9:39 9:20 8:51 8:13 8:25 55:17 1
7 B Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt 10:41 9:25 8:50 8:33 8:.05 10:14 55:48 2
26 B Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett 11:49 10:38 10:25 9:55 9:15 10:01 1:02:03 3 24
33 B lan Jarvis/ Harry Walshaw 12:13 10:46 10:39 9:52 9:19 941 1:02:30 4 27
53 B David Barbara/ Kristian Davies 11:58 10:53 10:36 10:16 9:30 10:28 1:03:41 5 30
44 B Dean Hickling/ Sean Sellars 12:25 11:45 11:11 10:45 9:58 10:39 1:06:43 6 49
Class C
10 C Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones 11:10 10:04 9:30 9:11 8:32 8:38 57:05 1
14 C Paul Morgan / Sam Stafford 11:14 9:59 9:27 9:09 8:34 8:42 57:05 2
8 C James Garner/ Jordan Joines 12:05 10:06 9:24 9:15 8:41 8:40 58:11 3 10
35 C Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain 11:37 10:30 10:14 9:48 9:06 9:37 1:00:52 4 21
16 C lan Barclay/ Will Barclay 12:37 10:31 10:02 9:35 9:12 9:22 1:01:19 5 22
17 C Tim Baker/ Neil Hallworth 11:26 10:32 9:57 10:06 9:23 9:30 0:30 1:01:24 6 23

Car 17 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Shortcutting SS4
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Car Cls

55
30
24
25
70
32

75
65

O 0O 0000

C
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Class D

11
20
21
22
47
28
37
15
39
52
45
42
40
68

D
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Crew

Michael Bowle/ 1zzie Lawrence
Peter Outram/ Jemma West

Justin Middleton/ Mathew Faulkner
Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
Simon Tattersall/ Reece Brookes

Simon Belcher/ Kerry Pullen

Evan Mckill/ Duncan Lilwall
Lee Sellars/ Michelle O Connor

Philip House/ Nick Beaumont
Chris White/ Jason Harris
Andrew Turner/ John Cope
Tony Allery/ Richard Bonner
Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth
Stefan Morris / Christopher Ridge
Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford
Phil Bruce/ Cam Clelland
Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell
David Turner/ James Turner
Russell Mason/ Charlie Mason

Martin Rumble/ Andrew Newall

1
11:44
12:02
14:00
12:22
11:44
12:11

13:02
13:01

11:10
11:11
11:18
11:24
11:16
11:39
11:24
11:43
11:39
11:43
11:46
11:54
12:15
11:52

2
10:24
11:12
10:57
11:01
11:17
10:59

11:58
12:07

9:39
10:07
10:28
10:18
10:25
10:32
10:40
10:21
10:58
10:52
11:18
11:09
11:24
11:07

3
10:00
10:43
11:11
12:28
11:00
16:00

4
9:47
10:20
10:17
10:30
10:47
9:42

5
9:23
9:38
9:32
9:39

10:01
9:08

6
10:56
9:51
9:49
9:54
11:54
9:13

Car 32 Penalty details:-
11:19 10:42 12:09
11:29 10:51 12:19

11:34
12:07

9:23

9:53

9:59

9:45
10:06
10:08
10:03
10:25
10:38
10:42
10:53
10:55
10:57
11:10

9:02
9:26
9:33
9:34
9:42
9:38
10:00
9:38
10:19
10:17
10:29
10:20
10:30
10:28

8:28
8:47
8:52
9:08
9:06
9:02
9:13
9:13
9:27
10:19
9:46
9:45
9:56
9:55

8:40
9:25
9:07
9:09
9:27
9:26
9:28
9:28
9:56
10:04
10:16
10:38
10:21
10:53

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:02:14 7 25
1:03:46 8 31
1:05:46 9 43
1:05:54 10 45
1:06:43 11 48

0:30 1:07:43 12 52

0:30 for Hit tyres SS4
1:10:44 13 61
1:11:54 14 63

56:22 1 7

58:49 2 11

59:17 3 12

59:18 4 13
1:00:02 5 15
1:00:25 6 17
1:00:48 7 18
1:00:48 8 19
1:02:57 9 28
1:03:57 10 33
1:04:28 11 34
1:04:41 12 36
1:05:23 13 41
1:05:25 14 42



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
73 D Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright 11:37 11:08 11:10 10:25 9:30 12:04 1:05:54 15 44
48 D Tony Brumfield/ lan Bass 12:29 11:31 10:58 10:41 9:56 10:35 1:06:10 16 46
46 D David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson  12:14 11:16 11:01 10:43 10:05 10:56 1:06:15 17 47
54 D David Large/ David Ottoway 12:19 11:33 11:16 10:54 10:14 11:.01 1:07:17 18 ©51
59 D Eifion Thomas/ loan Thomas 12:07 11:23 12:08 11:00 10:23 11:11 1:08:12 19 54
90 D Nick Wilkins/ Josh Humphriss 12:20 11:45 11:00 10:54 10:20 13:06 1:09:25 20 59
79 D lan Broadfoot/ David Stuart Rowley 14:00 11:58 11:09 10:51 10:19 12:17 1:10:34 21 60
43 D David Segal/ Denise Gubbins 14:00 13:17 12:52 11:56 11:08 13:02 1:16:115 22 68
87 D Andy Yeomans/ Jon Shepherd 12:35 12:01 11:02 10:50 16:00 13:49 1:16:17 23 69
71 D Mark Summers/ Kristoffer Barrow 13:44 13:10 12:49 11:53 11:44 14:49 0:30 1:18:39 24 70
Car 71 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Short Cut SS2

27 D David Hill/ Stephen Turner 30:00 30:00 10:16 9:50 9:27 9:44 1:39:17 25 72
Class E

19 E Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy 11:23 10:23 9:45 9:31 9:28 9:06 59:36 1 14
31 E Daniel Poole / Kris Coombes 11:34 10:25 10:17 9:42 858 9:19 1:00:15 2 16
34 E Paul Sheard/ Colin Stephens 11:07 10:32 10:03 9:40 9:16 9:42 0:30 1:00:50 3 20

Car 34 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Hit tyres SS4

57 E Harry David Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins 11:49 10:49 10:44 10:14 9:52 9:43 1:03:11 4 29
41 E Mat Wheeler/ Robbie Sandford 12:24 11:06 10:40 10:15 9:27 9:57 1:03:49 5 32
56 E Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner 12:09 11:08 11:17 10:23 9:45 9:54 1:04:36 6 35
66 E Simon Machin / Jon Quintrell 12:00 11:02 11:25 10:21 9:47 10:27 1:05:02 7 37
60 E Connor Powell/ Gary Powell 12:09 11:15 11:20 10:33 9:47 10:15 1:05:19 8 39
69 E Brian Cartwright/ Anthony Cartwright 12:32 11:11 11:21 10:44 9:59 11:58 1:07:45 9 53
72 E Richard Fletcher/ Cassy Romeo 13:22 11:03 11:13 10:29 9:58 12:35 1:08:140 10 56



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
82 E Jon Hunt/Adam Quinn 12:25 11:45 11:15 11:13 10:37 12:00 1.09:15 11 57
86 E Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby 12:37 11:45 11:42 13:00 10:53 12:25 1:12:22 12 64
58 E Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Arnold 13:09 11:58 12:27 11:35 10:48 12:35 1:12:32 13 65
62 E Gareth Humphreys/ Kelan Watkins 30:00 16:00 10:53 10:35 9:26 10:49 1:27:43 14 71
Class F
51 F Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk 11:34 10:50 10:30 10:09 9:24 10:02 1:02:29 1 26
92 F Callum Power/ Dani Power 12:14 11:22 10:57 10:39 9:43 10:22 1:05:17 2 38
64 F Chris Worrall/ Jonathan Hudson 12:00 11:15 11:15 10:38 10:05 10:10 1:05:23 3 40
74 F Kay Thompson/ Robert Wiggins 12:14 11:31 11:31 10:49 10:00 10:41 1:06:46 4 50
78 F Benjamin deRonde/ Peter Beaumont 12:33 11:54 11:25 11:01 10:15 11:12 1:08:20 5 55
81 F Glyn Thomas/ Owain Thomas 12:22 11:47 11:37 11:05 10:33 11:59 1:09:23 6 58
89 F James Palmer-Smith/ David Palmer-Smith 12:57 12:16 11:38 11:30 10:25 12:52 1:11:38 7 62
91 F RajKainth/ Arjun Kainth 12:53 12:47 11:54 11:59 11:30 13:06 1:14:09 8 66
84 F Marina ‘Maz’ Miller/ lain Davidson 13:34 11:45 12:42 12:30 11:38 13:06 1:15:15 9 67
67 F Graham Bartl/ Jennifer Bartl 13:58 16:00 30:00 16:00 16:00 10:16 1:42:14 10 73
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
8.86 miles 8.86 miles 8.52 miles 8.52 miles 7.90 miles

Stage 6
7.90 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd December 2023 at 17:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)
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Final

Car Cls Crew

N w oo N D

11
10
14

20
21
22
19
47
31
28
37
15
34

A
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Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

Ollie O'Donovan/ Jack Morton
John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
David Welch/ Andrew Smith
Paul Murro/ Callum Cross
Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt
Philip House/ Nick Beaumont
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
Paul Morgan / Sam Stafford
James Garner / Jordan Joines
Chris White/ Jason Harris
Andrew Turner/ John Cope
Tony Allery/ Richard Bonner
Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy
Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards
Daniel Poole / Kris Coombes
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth
Stefan Morris / Christopher Ridge
Paul Sheard/ Colin Stephens

Overall Results

Car

Citroen C3 R5
Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza STi
Ford Fiesta R5

MG Metro 6r4

Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Honda Civic
Darrian GTR

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Lotus Elise

Ford Escort Mk2

Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Escort RS 2000 Pinto

Mazda MX5
Ford Escort Mk2
Mazda MX5

In Position Order

Total

Northside Truck & Van Donington Rally 2023

to SS 6 Finish

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

52:44
52:56
53:10
55:17
55:36
55:48
56:22
57:05
57:05
58:11
58:49
59:17
59:18
59:36
1:00:02
1:00:15
1:00:25
1:00:48
1:00:48
1:00:50

1

W 0 N oOoN O P B WODN WODNPFPF P DN BMAP WLOND

© 00 N oo o b~ N PP
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+0:12
+0:26
+2:33
+2:52
+3.04
+3:38
+4:21
+4:21
+5:27
+6:05
+6:33
+6:34
+6:52
+7:18
+7:31
+7:41
+8:04
+8:04
+8:06

+0:12
+0:14
+2:07
+0:19
+0:12
+0:34
+0:43

+1:06
+0:38
+0:28
+0:01
+0:18
+0:26
+0:13
+0:10
+0:23

+0:02
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Car Cls Crew

35
16
17
26
55
51
33
39
57
53
30
41
52
45
56
42
66
92
60
64
40
68
24
73
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Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain

lan Barclay/ Will Barclay

Tim Baker/ Neil Hallworth

Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett
Michael Bowle/ 1zzie Lawrence
Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk

lan Jarvis/ Harry Walshaw

Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford

Harry David Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins
David Barbara/ Kristian Davies
Peter Outram/ Jemma West

Mat Wheeler/ Robbie Sandford
Phil Bruce/ Cam Clelland

Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell

Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner

David Turner/ James Turner
Simon Machin / Jon Quintrell
Callum Power/ Dani Power
Connor Powell/ Gary Powell

Chris Worrall/ Jonathan Hudson
Russell Mason/ Charlie Mason
Martin Rumble/ Andrew Newall
Justin Middleton/ Mathew Faulkner
Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright

Car

Mazda MX5
Darrian GTR
Talbot Sunbeam
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Renault Clio
Ford Fiesta
Mitsubishi EVO 9

Ford Mkl Escort RS2000

Citroen C2

Alfa Romeo 33 P4
Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen C2 Max
Ford Ka

Honda Civic ep3
MG ZR

Ford Escort
Citroen Saxo

Mini Cooper
Citroen Saxo VTS
Nissan Micra
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS2000
BMW M3

Mazda MX5

Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Penalty Pos Pos
1:00:52 4 21

1:01:19 5 22
1:01:24 6 23
1:02:03 3 24
1:02:14 7 25
1:02:29 1 26
1:02:30 4 27
1:02:57 9 28
1:.03:11 4 29
1:03:41 5 30
1:03:46 8 31
1:03:49 5 32
1:03:57 10 33
1:04:28 11 34
1:04:36 6 35
1:04:41 12 36

1:05:02 7 37
1:05:17 2 38
1:05:19 8 39
1:05:23 3 40
1:05:23 13 41
1:05:25 14 42
1:05:46 9 43
1:05:54 15 44

Leader car ahead

+8:08 +0:02
+8:35 +0:27
+8:40 +0:05
+9:19 +0:39
+9:30 +0:11
+9:45 +0:15
+9:46 +0:01
+10:13 +0:27
+10:27 +0:14
+10:57 +0:30
+11:02 +0:05
+11:05 +0:03
+11:13 +0:08
+11:44 +0:31
+11:52 +0:08
+11:57 +0:05
+12:18 +0:21
+12:33 +0:15
+12:35 +0:02
+12:39 +0:04
+12:39
+12:41 +0:02
+13:02 +0:21
+13:10 +0:08



Car Cls Crew

25
48
46
70
44
74
54
32
69
59
78
12
82
81
90
79
75
89
65
86
58
91
84
43

C
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Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney

Tony Brumfield/ lan Bass

David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

Simon Tattersall/ Reece Brookes
Dean Hickling/ Sean Sellars

Kay Thompson/ Robert Wiggins
David Large/ David Ottoway

Simon Belcher/ Kerry Pullen

Brian Cartwright/ Anthony Cartwright
Eifion Thomas/ loan Thomas
Benjamin deRonde/ Peter Beaumont
Richard Fletcher/ Cassy Romeo

Jon Hunt / Adam Quinn

Glyn Thomas/ Owain Thomas

Nick Wilkins/ Josh Humphriss

lan Broadfoot/ David Stuart Rowley
Evan Mckill/ Duncan Lilwall

James Palmer-Smith/ David Palmer-Smith

Lee Sellars/ Michelle O Connor
Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby
Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Arnold

Raj Kainth/ Arjun Kainth

Marina ‘Maz’ Miller/ lain Davidson

David Segal/ Denise Gubbins

Car
BMW E36 Coupe

Toyota Corolla T Sport

BMW Compact
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Nissan Micra
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW 1 Series
Ford Escort Mk2

Peugeot 206 GTI 180

MG ZR

Citroen C2 VTS
Honda Civic
Peugeot 106 Rallye
VW Golf GTi

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Corsa
Triumph Mk2 PI
Peugeot 205 GTi
Citroen C2
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Nissan Micra

Ford Escort

Total

1:05:54
1:06:10
1:06:15
1:06:43
1:06:43
1:06:46
1:07:17
1:07:43
1:07:45
1:08:12
1:08:20
1:08:40
1:09:15
1:09:23
1:09:25
1:10:34
1:10:44
1:11:38
1:11:54
1:12:22
1:12:32
1:14:09
1:15:15
1:16:15

10
16
17
11

6

18
12

9
19

5
10
11

6
20
21
13

7
14
12
13

22

Penalty Pos Pos

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+13:10
+13:26
+13:31
+13:59
+13:59
+14:02
+14:33
+14:59
+15:01
+15:28
+15:36
+15:56
+16:31
+16:39
+16:41
+17:50
+18:00
+18:54
+19:10
+19:38
+19:48
+21:25
+22:31
+23:31

+0:16
+0:05
+0:28

+0:03
+0:31
+0:26
+0:02
+0:27
+0:08
+0:20
+0:35
+0:08
+0:02
+1:09
+0:10
+0:54
+0:16
+0:28
+0:10
+1:37
+1:06
+1:00



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
87 D Andy Yeomans/ Jon Shepherd Ford Escort Mk2 1:16:17 23 69  +23:33 +0:02
71 D Mark Summers/ Kristoffer Barrow Honda Civic Type R 1:18:39 24 70  +25:55 +2:22
62 E Gareth Humphreys/ Kelan Watkins BMW Mini 1:27:43 14 71  +34:59 +9:04
27 D David Hill/ Stephen Turner Honda Civic Type R EP3 1:39:17 25 72  +46:33 +11:34
67 F Graham Bartl/ Jennifer Bartl Peugeot 206 1:.42:14 10 73  +49:30 +2:57

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd December 2023 at 17:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew
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Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
Paul Murro/ Callum Cross
Ollie O'Donovan/ Jack Morton
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
David Welch/ Andrew Smith
Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt
James Garner / Jordan Joines
Richard Weaver/ Cat Lund
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
Philip House/ Nick Beaumont
Paul Morgan / Sam Stafford
Stefan Morris / Christopher Ridge
lan Barclay/ Will Barclay

Tim Baker/ Neil Hallworth
Andy Gwynne/ Julian Jones
Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy
Chris White/ Jason Harris
Andrew Turner/ John Cope

Tony Allery/ Richard Bonner

Overall Results

Car

Citroen C3 R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza STi
MG Metro 6r4
Darrian GTR
Ford Fiesta R5
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Ford Escort Mk2
Honda Civic
Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian GTR
Talbot Sunbeam
Citroén C2 F2
Lotus Elise

Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
52:44 1 1
53:10 3 3
55:36 4 5
52:56 2 2
47:48
55:17
55:48 6
58:11 3 10
21:44
57:05 1
56:22 1
57:05 2
1:00:48 8 19
1:01:19 5 22
1:01:24 6 23
23:45
59:36 1 14
58:49 2 11
59:17 3 12
59:18 4 13

Northside Truck & Van Donington Rally 2023

to SS 6 Finish
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Car Cls Crew

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

D
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Ashley Furlong / Fiona Crump

Justin Middleton/ Mathew Faulkner

Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett
David Hill/ Stephen Turner
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Andy Brinkley/ Helena Mayall
Peter Outram/ Jemma West
Daniel Poole / Kris Coombes
Simon Belcher/ Kerry Pullen
lan Jarvis/ Harry Walshaw

Paul Sheard/ Colin Stephens
Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain
Chris Daykin/ Michael Weeks
Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth
George Clarke/ Stephen Moyses
Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford
Russell Mason/ Charlie Mason
Mat Wheeler/ Robbie Sandford
David Turner/ James Turner
David Segal/ Denise Gubbins
Dean Hickling/ Sean Sellars
Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell

David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

Car

Renault Clio

BMW M3

BMW E36 Coupe
Mitsubishi Evo 9

Honda Civic Type R EP3

Ford Escort RS 2000 Pinto

BMW M3

Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Corsa
BMW 1 Series
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5

Ford Fiesta R2
Mazda MX5

Mini Cooper S
Ford Mk1 Escort RS2000
Ford Escort
Citroen C2 Max
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Honda Civic ep3
BMW Compact

Total

30:57
1:05:46
1:05:54
1:02:03
1:39:17
1:00:25
1:13:53
1:03:46
1:00:15
1:07:43
1:02:30
1:00:50
1:00:52

35:41
1:00:48

42:37
1:.02:57
1:05:23
1:03:49
1:04:41
1:16:15
1:06:43
1:04:28
1:06:15

10

25

12

13

12
22

11
17

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

43
45
24
72
17

31
16
52
27
20
21

18

28
41
32
36
68
49
34
47



Car Cls Crew

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

D
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Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards

Tony Brumfield/ lan Bass

William Routledge/ Alex Routledge
lan Dove/ John Dove

Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk

Phil Bruce/ Cam Clelland

David Barbara/ Kristian Davies
David Large/ David Ottoway
Michael Bowle/ 1zzie Lawrence
Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner

Harry David Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins
Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Arnold

Eifion Thomas/ loan Thomas
Connor Powell/ Gary Powell

Mark Norwood/ Thomas Marriott
Gareth Humphreys/ Kelan Watkins
Michael Windsor/ Daniel Yeates
Chris Worrall/ Jonathan Hudson
Lee Sellars/ Michelle O Connor
Simon Machin / Jon Quintrell
Graham Bartl/ Jennifer Bartl

Martin Rumble/ Andrew Newall

Brian Cartwright/ Anthony Cartwright

Simon Tattersall/ Reece Brookes

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Toyota Corolla T Sport
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Fiesta

Ford Ka

Alfa Romeo 33 P4
Ford Escort Mk2
Renault Clio

MG ZR

Citroen C2

Citroen C2

Peugeot 206 GTI 180
Citroen Saxo VTS
Mini Cooper S
BMW Mini

MG ZR

Nissan Micra
Triumph Mk2 PI
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 206

Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2

Total

1:00:02
1:06:10

43:48

51:29
1:02:29
1:03:57
1:03:41
1:07:17
1.02:14
1:04:36
1:03:11
1:12:32
1:08:12
1:05:19

56:29
1:27:43

22:01
1:05:23
1:11:54
1:05:02
1:42:14
1:05:25
1:07:45
1:06:43

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

5
16

10

18

13
19

14

14

10
14

11

15
46

26
33
30
51
25
35
29
65
54
39

71

40
63
37
73
42
53
48



Car Cls Crew

71
72
73
74
75
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
89
90
91
92
93

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd December 2023 at 17:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)
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Mark Summers/ Kristoffer Barrow
Richard Fletcher/ Cassy Romeo
Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Kay Thompson/ Robert Wiggins
Evan Mckill/ Duncan Lilwall

Adam Jones/ Craig Teasdale
Benjamin deRonde/ Peter Beaumont
lan Broadfoot/ David Stuart Rowley
Joe Harwood/ Liam Charlton

Glyn Thomas/ Owain Thomas

Jon Hunt / Adam Quinn

Liam Mazzitelli / Mark Mazzitelli
Marina ‘Maz’ Miller/ lain Davidson
Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl

Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby

Andy Yeomans/ Jon Shepherd

James Palmer-Smith/ David Palmer-Smith

Nick Wilkins/ Josh Humphriss
Raj Kainth/ Arjun Kainth
Callum Power/ Dani Power

Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas

Car

Honda Civic Type R
Citroen C2 VTS
Mazda MX5

Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 206 Gti 180
MG ZR

Ford Escort
Peugeot 106 GTi
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Honda Civic

Ford Escort Mk2

Nissan Micra

Alfa Romeo 1300 GT Junior

Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Corsa
VW Golf GTi
Peugeot 205 Rallye

Mini Cooper

Ford Fiesta Rally 2 (R5)

Total Cls OI/A
Penalty Pos Pos

1:18:39 24 70
1:08:40 10 56
1:05:54 15 44
1:06:46 4 50
1:10:44 13 61
37:30
1:08:20 5 55
1:10:34 21 60
12:24
1:09:23 6 58
1:09:15 11 57
32:57
1:15:15 9 67
1:12:10
1:12:22 12 64
1:16:17 23 69
1:11:38 7 62
1:09:25 20 59
1:14:09 8 66
1:05:17 2 38
32:31
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Class
1

Class
10
14

35
16
17
55

A
A
A
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Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins
Ollie O'Donovan/ Jack Morton
John Griffiths / Emma Morrison

Paul Murro/ Callum Cross

David Welch/ Andrew Smith
Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt

Sam Gendy/ Samantha Bartlett
lan Jarvis/ Harry Walshaw
David Barbara/ Kristian Davies

Dean Hickling/ Sean Sellars

Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
Paul Morgan / Sam Stafford
James Garner / Jordan Joines
Nigel Brain/ Catherine Brain
lan Barclay/ Will Barclay

Tim Baker/ Neil Hallworth
Michael Bowle/ 1zzie Lawrence

Overall Results

Car

Citroen C3 R5

Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5

Subaru Impreza STi
MG Metro 6r4
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Alfa Romeo 33 P4

Subaru Impreza

Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Honda Civic

Darrian GTR

Mazda MX5

Darrian GTR

Talbot Sunbeam

Renault Clio

In Class Order

Total

52:44
52:56
53:10
55:36

55:17
55:48
1:02:03
1:02:30
1:03:41
1:06:43

57:05
57:05
58:11
1:00:52
1:01:19
1:01:24
1:02:14

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
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24
27
30
49

10
21
22
23
25

Northside Truck & Van Donington Rally 2023

to SS 6 Finish
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Car Cls Crew

30
24
25
70
32
75
65
Class
11
20
21
22
47
28
37
15
39
52
45
42
40
68
73
48

C
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Peter Outram/ Jemma West

Justin Middleton/ Mathew Faulkner
Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
Simon Tattersall/ Reece Brookes
Simon Belcher/ Kerry Pullen

Evan Mckill/ Duncan Lilwall

Lee Sellars/ Michelle O Connor

Philip House/ Nick Beaumont
Chris White/ Jason Harris
Andrew Turner/ John Cope

Tony Allery/ Richard Bonner

Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Stefan Morris / Christopher Ridge
Barry Connolly/ Clive Allford

Phil Bruce/ Cam Clelland

Andy Wright/ Nigel Powell

David Turner/ James Turner
Russell Mason/ Charlie Mason
Martin Rumble/ Andrew Newall
Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Tony Brumfield/ lan Bass

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
BMW M3

BMW E36 Coupe
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW 1 Series
Ford Fiesta
Triumph Mk2 PI

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort RS 2000 Pinto
Mazda MX5

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Mk1 Escort RS2000
Ford Ka

Honda Civic ep3

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS2000
Mazda MX5

Toyota Corolla T Sport

Total

1:03:46
1:05:46
1:05:54
1:06:43
1:07:43
1:10:44
1:11:54

56:22

58:49

59:17

59:18
1:00:02
1:00:25
1:00:48
1:00:48
1.02:57
1:03:57
1:04:28
1:04:41
1:05:23
1:05:25
1:05:54
1:06:10

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

31
43
45
48
52
61
63

11
12
13
15
17
18
19
28
33
34
36
41
42
44
46



Car Cls Crew

46
54
59
90
79
43
87
71
27

Class

19
31
34
57
41
56
66
60
69
12
82
86
58
62

D
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David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
David Large/ David Ottoway

Eifion Thomas/ loan Thomas

Nick Wilkins/ Josh Humphriss

lan Broadfoot/ David Stuart Rowley
David Segal/ Denise Gubbins

Andy Yeomans/ Jon Shepherd

Mark Summers/ Kristoffer Barrow

David Hill/ Stephen Turner

Joseph Duffy/ Daniel Duffy

Daniel Poole / Kris Coombes

Paul Sheard/ Colin Stephens
Harry David Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins
Mat Wheeler/ Robbie Sandford
Alan Jackson/ lan Faulkner

Simon Machin / Jon Quintrell
Connor Powell/ Gary Powell

Brian Cartwright/ Anthony Cartwright
Richard Fletcher/ Cassy Romeo
Jon Hunt / Adam Quinn

Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby
Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Arnold
Gareth Humphreys/ Kelan Watkins

Car
BMW Compact
Ford Escort Mk2

Peugeot 206 GTI 180

VW Golf GTi
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2

Honda Civic Type R
Honda Civic Type R EP3

Lotus Elise
Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda MX5
Citroen C2
Citroen C2 Max
MG ZR

Citroen Saxo
Citroen Saxo VTS
Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen C2 VTS
Honda Civic
Peugeot 205 GTi
Citroen C2
BMW Mini

Total

1:06:15
1:07:17
1:08:12
1:09:25
1:10:34
1:16:15
1:16:17
1:18:39
1:39:17

59:36
1:00:15
1:00:50
1:03:11
1:03:49
1:04:36
1:05:02
1:05:19
1:07:45
1:08:40
1:09:15
1:12:22
1:12:32
1:27:43

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

47
51
54
59
60
68
69
70
72

14
16
20
29
32
35
37
39
53
56
57
64
65
71



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos

Class F
51 F Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk Ford Fiesta 1:02:29 1 26
92 F Callum Power/ Dani Power Mini Cooper 1:05:17 2 38
64 F Chris Worrall/ Jonathan Hudson Nissan Micra 1:05:23 3 40
74 F Kay Thompson/ Robert Wiggins Nissan Micra 1.06:46 4 50
78 F Benjamin deRonde/ Peter Beaumont MG ZR 1:08:20 5 55
81 F Glyn Thomas/ Owain Thomas Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:09:23 6 58
89 F James Palmer-Smith/ David Palmer-Smith Vauxhall Corsa 1:11:38 7 62
91 F RajKainth/Arjun Kainth Peugeot 205 Rallye 1:14:09 8 66
84 F Marina ‘Maz’ Miller/ lain Davidson Nissan Micra 1:15:15 9 67
67 F Graham Bartl/ Jennifer Bartl Peugeot 206 1:42:14 10 73

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd December 2023 at 17:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stage 1

Car
-

6
23

Stage 2

Time Car

10:41
10:49
10:54

4 11:00
2 11:01

34
10
11
20
14
47
21

83
63
19
22
37
17

11:07
11:10
11:10
11:11
11:14
11:16
11:18
11:19
11:20
11:21
11:23
11:24
11:24
11:26

O W N A DN P

11

93
14
23
10

Stage 3

Northside Truck & Van Donington Rally 2023

Final

Stage 4
8.86 miles 8.86 miles 8.52 miles 8.52 miles 7.90 miles 7.90 miles

Position on each Stage

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

9:06
9:15
9:17
9:25
9:29
9:39
9:39
9:40
9:51
9:59
10:01
10:04

8 10:06
9 10:07

20
22
15
19
55

10:07
10:18
10:21
10:23
10:24

1
2

O O W N b

11

14
10
19
22
20
17
21
55
16
23

8:30
8:44
8:47
8:50
9:09
9:19
9:20
9:23
9:24
9:27
9:30
9:45
9:45
9:53
9:57
9:59
10:00
10:02
10:02

1
4

g o w NN

11
14
10

20
19
21
22
16
15
28
34

8:17
8:23
8:31
8:33
8:41
8:51
8:52
9:02
9:09
9:11
9:15
9:26
9:31
9:33
9:34
9:35
9:38
9:38
9:40

4
2

w o1 oo N -

11
10
14

20
21
31
28
35
47
22
32

7:42
7:44
7:47
8:05
8:13
8:17
8:20
8:28
8:32
8:34
8:41
8:47
8:52
8:58
9:02
9:06
9:06
9:08
9:08

1
4
2
3
6
10
8
11
14
19
21
22
32
31
16
20
28
47
15

7:45
7:47
7:55
8:23
8:25
8:38
8:40
8:40
8:42
9:06
9:07
9:09
9:13
9:19
9:22
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:28

to SS 6 Finish
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

3
31
51

9
35
73
38
28
39

5
15
52
55
70
45
26
57
68
42
53
64
66
49

11:34
11:34
11:34
11:37
11:37
11:37
11:38
11:39
11:39
11:40
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:44
11:46
11:49
11:49
11:52
11:54
11:58
12:00
12:00
12:01

31
47
21
35
16
17
28
34
26
37
63
50
33
38
57
51
52
53
18
24
39
49
32

Stage 3

Time Car

10:25
10:25
10:28
10:30
10:31
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:38
10:40
10:40
10:42
10:46
10:46
10:49
10:50
10:52
10:53
10:56
10:57
10:58
10:58
10:59

34
37
47
28
35
27
38
31
15
26
51
83
49
93
53
39
33
41
52
30
57
50
45

Stage 4
8.86 miles 8.86 miles 8.52 miles 8.52 miles 7.90 miles 7.90 miles

Time Car

10:03
10:03
10:06
10:08
10:14
10:16
10:16
10:17
10:25
10:25
10:30
10:33
10:34
10:34
10:36
10:38
10:39
10:40
10:42
10:43
10:44
10:47
10:53

31
32
47
55
35
27
33
26
38
37
17
51
57
41
49
53
24
52
39
30
42
66
56

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car Time

9:42
9:42
9:42
9:47
9:48
9:50
9:52
9:55
9:57
10:00
10:06
10:09
10:14
10:15
10:15
10:16
10:17
10:17
10:19
10:20
10:20
10:21
10:23

16
15
37
26
34
33
17
55
51
62
27
39
41
19
53
73
24
30
25
92
42
56
45

9:12
9:13
9:13
9:15
9:16
9:19
9:23
9:23
9:24
9:26
9:27
9:27
9:27
9:28
9:30
9:30
9:32
9:38
9:39
9:43
9:45
9:45
9:46

37
17
35
33
34
57
27
24
30
25
56
39
41
26
51
52
64

7
60
45
67
40
92

9:28
9:30
9:37
9:41
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:49
9:51
9:54
9:54
9:56
9:57
10:01
10:02
10:04
10:10
10:14
10:15
10:16
10:16
10:21
10:22



Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

30

8
93
59
56
60
32
33
46
74
92
40
18
54
90
25
81
41
80
44
82
48
61

12:02
12:05
12:06
12:07
12:09
12:09
12:11
12:13
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:15
12:19
12:19
12:20
12:22
12:22
12:24
12:24
12:25
12:25
12:29
12:31

25
66
12
83
41
68
56
73
42
69
30
60
64
46
70
45
92
59
40
61
48
74
54

Stage 3

Time Car

11:01
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:08
11:09
11:11
11:12
11:15
11:15
11:16
11:17
11:18
11:22
11:23
11:24
11:24
11:31
11:31
11:33

62
42
40
92
48
70
90
36
46
87
29
79
68
73
24
44
72
64
82
54
56
60
69

Stage 4
8.86 miles 8.86 miles 8.52 miles 8.52 miles 7.90 miles 7.90 miles

Time Car

10:53
10:55
10:57
10:57
10:58
11:00
11:00
11:01
11:01
11:02
11:07
11:09
11:10
11:10
11:11
11:11
11:13
11:15
11:15
11:16
11:17
11:20
11:21

73
68
45
72
25
40
60
62
64
92
48
46
69
29
44
70
61
74
87
79
54
90
59

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car

10:25
10:28
10:29
10:29
10:30
10:30
10:33
10:35
10:38
10:39
10:41
10:43
10:44
10:45
10:45
10:47
10:49
10:49
10:50
10:51
10:54
10:54
11:00

60
66
57
68
40
48
44
72
69
74
70
46
64
29
61
54
78
52
79
90
59
89
81

9:47
9:47
9:52
9:55
9:56
9:56
9:58
9:58
9:59
10:00
10:01
10:05
10:05
10:08
10:08
10:14
10:15
10:19
10:19
10:20
10:23
10:25
10:33

66
53
48
42
44
74
62
68
46
55
54
59
78
70
69
81
82
73
75
79
65
86
58

Time
10:27
10:28
10:35
10:38
10:39
10:41
10:49
10:53
10:56
10:56
11:01
11:11
11:12
11:54
11:58
11:59
12:00
12:04
12:09
12:17
12:19
12:25
12:35



Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

69
78
87
16
86
91
89
36
65
75
58
72
84
77
71
67
24
43
79
85
27
29
50

12:32
12:33
12:35
12:37
12:37
12:53
12:57
13:01
13:01
13:02
13:09
13:22
13:34
13:36
13:44
13:58
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
30:00
30:00
30:00

36
44
77
82
84
86
90
81
29
78
58
75
79
87
65
89
91
71
43
85
62
67
27

Stage 3

Time Car

11:39
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:47
11:53
11:54
11:58
11:58
11:58
12:01
12:07
12:16
12:47
13:10
13:17
13:45
16:00
16:00
30:00

66
78
74
75
61
81
89
86
91
65
59
77
58
25
84
71
43
32
85
67

Stage 4
8.86 miles 8.86 miles 8.52 miles 8.52 miles 7.90 miles 7.90 miles

Time Car

11:25
11:25
11:31
11:34
11:37
11:37
11:38
11:42
11:54
12:07
12:08
12:09
12:27
12:28
12:42
12:49
12:52
16:00
16:00
30:00

78
81
82
75
65
89
58
71
43
91
84
86
67
85

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car

11:01
11:05
11:13
11:19
11:29
11:30
11:35
11:53
11:56
11:59
12:30
13:00
16:00
16:00

82
75
58
65
86
43
91
84
71
85
67
87

10:37
10:42
10:48
10:51
10:53
11:08
11:30
11:38
11:44
12:25
16:00
16:00

72
89
43
84
90
91
87
71

Time
12:35
12:52
13:02
13:06
13:06
13:06
13:49
14:49



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.86 miles 8.86 miles 8.52 miles 8.52 miles 7.90 miles 7.90 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
89 62 30:00

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd December 2023 at 17:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Posn
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Stage 1
8.86 miles

Car
-

6
23

Time
10:41
10:49
10:54

4 11:00
2 11:01

34
10
11
20
14
47
21

83
63
19
22
37
17

11:07
11:10
11:10
11:11
11:14
11:16
11:18
11:19
11:20
11:21
11:23
11:24
11:24
11:26

Stage 2
8.86 miles
Car Time
7 20:06
2 20:16
4 20:17
1 20:25
6 20:28
11 20:49
23 20:55
3 21:03
14 21:13
10 21:14
20 21:18
5 21:20
34 21:39
47  21:41
22 21:42
9 2144
19 21:46
21 21:46
93 21.57

Stage 3
8.52 miles
Car Time
1 2855
7 28:56
2 29:.00
4 29:04
6 29:48
3 30:12
11 30:12
5 30:39
14  30:40
10 30:44
23  30:57
20 3111
22 31:27
19 31:31
8 31:35
34 3142
21 31:45
47  31:47
17 3155

Northside Truck & Van Donington Rally 2023

Position after each Stage

Final
Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.52 miles 7.90 miles 7.90 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 3712 1 44:59 1 52:44
4 3727 4 4509 4 52:56
7 3729 2 45115 2 5310
2 37131 7 4534 6 55:17
6 3839 6 4652 3 55:36
3 3853 3 4713 7 5548
11 39114 11 47:42 11 56:22
5 3931 5 4748 10 57:05
14 3949 14 48:23 14 57:05
10 3955 10 4827 8 5811
20 40:37 20 49:24 20 58:49
8 40:50 8 4931 21 59:17
22 41:.01 22 50:.09 22 59:18
19 41:.02 21 50:10 19 59:36
21 41:18 19 50:30 47 1:00:02
47 41:29 47 50:35 31 1:00:15
34 41:52 31 50556 28 1:00:25
55 41:55 28 50:59 15 1:00:48
28 41:57 34 51:.08 37 1:00:48

to SS 6 Finish
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

8.86 miles 8.86 miles 8.52 miles 8.52 miles 7.90 miles 7.90 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
20 3 11:34 17 21:58 37 32.07 31 41558 35 51:15 34 1:00:50
21 31 11:34 31 21:59 55 32:08 15 42:.07 55 51:18 35 1:00:52
22 51 11:34 63 22:01 31 3216 37 42:.07 15 51:20 16 1:01:19
23 9 11:37 15 22:04 28 32:19 35 42:09 37 51:20 17 1:.01:24
24 35 11:37 37 22:04 35 3221 17 42:31 17 5154 26 1:02:03
25 73 11:37 35 22:.07 15 32:29 38 42:37 16 51:57 55 1:02:14
26 38 11:38 55 22:.08 93 32:31 16 42:45 26 52:02 51 1:02:29
27 28 11:39 8 22:11 38 32140 26 42:47 51 52:27 33 1:02:30
28 39 11:39 28 22:11 26 32:52 51 43:.03 33 52:49 39 1:.02:57
29 5 11:40 38 22:24 51 3254 33 4330 39 53:01 57 1:.03:11
30 15 11:43 51 22:24 83 3257 39 43:34 53 53:13 53 1:03:141
31 52 11:43 83 2224 16 33:10 52 43:34 57 53:28 30 1:03:46
32 55 11:44 26 2227 39 3315 57 43:36 73 5350 41 1:03:49
33 70 11:44 52 22:35 52 33:17 53 43:43 41 5352 52 1:03:57
34 45 11:46 39 22:37 57 3322 49 43:48 52 53:53 45 1:04:28
35 26 11:49 57 22:38 53 33:27 30 44:17 30 53:55 56 1:04:36
36 57 11:49 73 22:45 49 33:33 42 44:18 42 54:.03 42 1:04:41
37 68 11:52 53 2251 33 33:38 73 44:20 45 54:12 66 1:05:02
38 42 11:54 33 2259 73 3355 41 4425 68 54:32 92 1:05:17
39 53 11:58 49 2259 30 3357 45 44:26 66 54:35 60 1:05:19
40 64 12:00 68 2259 45 3357 68 44:37 56 54:42 40 1:05:23
41 66 12:00 70 23:.01 42 3358 66 4448 70 54:49 64 1:05:23
42 49 12:01 66 23:.02 70 34:.01 70 44:48 92 5455 68 1:05:25



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Stage 1
8.86 miles

Posn Car Time Car

30

8
93
59
56
60
32
33
46
74
92
40
54
90
25
81
41
80
44
82
48
61
69

12:02
12:05
12:06
12:07
12:09
12:09
12:11
12:13
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:15
12:19
12:20
12:22
12:22
12:24
12:24
12:25
12:25
12:29
12:31
12:32

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.86 miles 8.52 miles 8.52 miles 7.90 miles 7.90 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
42 23:.03 68 34:09 56 44,57 40 55:02 24 1:05:46
45 23:.04 41 34:10 40 4506 60 55:04 25 1:05:54
16 23:08 66 34:27 64 4508 64 55:13 73 1:05:54
32 2310 64 3430 92 4512 46 55:19 48 1:06:10
30 2314 46 34:31 46 45:14 48 5535 46 1.06:15
64 23:15 92 34:33 60 4517 69 55147 44 1:06:43
56 23:17 56 34:34 48 4539 24 5557 70 1:06:43
25 23:23 40 34:36 69 4548 25 56:00 74 1:06:46
60 23:24 60 34:44 90 4559 44 56:04 54 1:.07:17
41 23:30 48 3458 54 46:02 72 56:05 32 1:07:43
46 23:30 69 3504 74 46:.05 74 56:05 69 1:07:45
50 23:30 90 3505 44 46:.06 54 56:16 59 1:08:12
92 23:36 54 3508 72 46:07 90 56:19 78 1:08:20
40 23:39 74 3516 25 46:21 61 56:29 72 1:08:40
69 2343 44 3521 61 46:21 59 57:01 82 1:09:15
18 23:45 82 3525 24 46:25 78 57:08 81 1:09:23
74 2345 61 3532 87 46:28 82 57:15 90 1:09:25
54 23:52 59 3538 59 46:38 81 57:24 79 1:10:34
61 2355 72 3538 82 46:38 79 58:17 75 1:10:44
48 24:.00 87 3538 81 4651 32 5830 89 1:11:38
90 24:05 36 3541 78 46:53 75 5835 65 1:11:54
81 24:09 81 3546 75 47:53 89 5846 86 1:12:22
44 24:10 25 3551 79 4758 65 59:35 58 1:12:32



66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Stage 1
8.86 miles

Posn Car Time

78
87
16
86
18
91
89
36
65
75
58
72
84
77
71
67
24
43
79
85
27
29
50

12:33
12:35
12:37
12:37
12:49
12:53
12:57
13:01
13:01
13:02
13:09
13:22
13:34
13:36
13:44
13:58
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
30:00
30:00
30:00

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.86 miles 8.52 miles 8.52 miles 7.90 miles 7.90 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
82 24:10 78 3552 89 4821 58 59:57 91 1:14:09
86 2422 86 36:04 65 4844 86 5957 84 1:15:15
72 2425 24 36:08 86 49:.04 91 1:01:.03 43 1:16:15
78 24:27 75 36:34 58 49:.09 84 1:.02:09 87 1:16:17
87 24:36 89 3651 32 49:22 87 1:02:28 71 1:18:39
36 24:40 79 37:07 91 49:33 43 1:03:13 62 1:27:43
24 2457 65 3715 84 50:31 71 1:03:50 27 1:39:17
75 25:00 77 37:30 43 52:05 85 1:12:10 67 1:42:14
58 25:07 58 37:34 71 52:.06 29 1:13:53

65 25:08 91 37:34 85 59:45 62 1:16:54

89 25:13 84 38:01 29 1:.03:45 27 1:29:33

84 25:19 32 39:10 62 1:.07:28 67 1:31:58

77 2521 43 40:09 67 1:15:58

91 25140 71 40:13 27 1:20:06

79 2558 85 43:45

43 27:17 50 51:29

71 2724 29 53:.00

85 27145 62 56:53

67 29:58 67 59:58

50 40:42 27 1:10:16

29 41:53

62 46:00

27 1:00:00



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.86 miles 8.86 miles 8.52 miles 8.52 miles 7.90 miles 7.90 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
89 62 30:00

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd December 2023 at 17:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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¥ NorthsideTruck s Van

Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
3rd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E
2nd Class E
3rd Class E
1st Class F
2nd Class F
3rd Class F

Northside Truck & Van Donington Rally 2023

Final
No Crew Car
1 Michael Igoe / Will Atkins Citroen C3 R5
4  Ollie O'Donovan / Jack Morton  Hyundai i20 R5
2 John Griffiths / Emma Morrison  Ford Fiesta R5
3 Paul Murro / Callum Cross Ford Fiesta R5

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

6

7

26
10
14
8

11
20
21
19
31
34
51
92
64

David Welch / Andrew Smith
Mark Jasper / Don Whyatt
Sam Gendy / Samantha Bartlett

Subaru Impreza STi
MG Metro 6r4
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Honda Civic

Darrian GTR

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Lotus Elise

Alasdair Stables / Neil Jones
Paul Morgan / Sam Stafford
James Garner / Jordan Joines
Philip House / Nick Beaumont
Chris White / Jason Harris
Andrew Turner / John Cope
Joseph Duffy / Daniel Duffy

Daniel Poole / Kris Coombes Vauxhall Corsa

Paul Sheard / Colin Stephens Mazda MX5
Matt Walk / Adrian Walk Ford Fiesta
Callum Power / Dani Power Mini Cooper

Chris Worrall / Jonathan Hudson Nissan Micra

Awards

to SS 6 Finish


https://www.rallies.info/www.doningtonrally.co.uk
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Award No Crew Car

1st Front Wheel Drive 14 Paul Morgan / Sam Stafford Honda Civic
1st Dukeries MC Driver 2 John Griffiths Ford Fiesta R5
1st Dukeries MC Co-Driver 2 Emma Morrison Ford Fiesta R5

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd December 2023 at 17:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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23
29
36
38
49
50
61
63
77
80
83
85
88
93
101
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Crew

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Richard Weaver/ Cat Lund
Craig Pennington / Wayne Priest

Andy Gwynne/ Julian Jones

Ashley Furlong / Fiona Crump
Andy Brinkley/ Helena Mayall
Chris Daykin/ Michael Weeks
George Clarke/ Stephen Moyses
William Routledge/ Alex Routledge
lan Dove/ John Dove

Mark Norwood/ Thomas Matrriott
Michael Windsor/ Daniel Yeates
Adam Jones/ Craig Teasdale
Joe Harwood/ Liam Charlton
Liam Mazzitelli / Mark Mazzitelli
Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl

Liam Farr/ Kyle Makin

Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas
Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner

Northside Truck & Van Donington Rally 2023

Final

1
11:40
11:37

12:19

10:54
30:00
13:01
11:38
12:01
30:00
12:31
11:21
13:36
12:24
11:20
14:00

12:06

Retirements In Starting Order to SS 6 Finish

Cls OIA
2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
9:40 9:19 8:52 8:17 Too much chocolate
10:07 Clutch Cylinder
Non Starter
10:56 0:30 Gravel under dry sump belt - shredded
Car 18 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Missed Chicane SS1
10:01 10:02 Gearbox
11:53 11:07 10:45 10:08 Retired
11:39 11:01 Diff
10:46 10:16 9:57 Burnt fuel line from cat blowing
10:58 10:34 10:15 Driveshatft
10:42 10:47 Retired
11:24 11:37 10:49 10:08 Retired
10:40 Engine Failure
11:45 12:09 Engine Failure
Hole in Rad
11:04 10:33 Gearbox
13:45 16:00 16:00 12:25 Retired
Non Starter
9:51 10:34 Accident
Retired


https://www.rallies.info/www.doningtonrally.co.uk
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Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

102 F Callum Powell / Dani Powell Retired

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.86 miles 8.86 miles 8.52 miles 8.52 miles 7.90 miles 7.90 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd December 2023 at 17:20 GMT and were signed by Bob Draper (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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